Citi India consumer banking customers are now served by Axis Bank. Citi India has transferred ownership of its consumer banking business to Axis Bank (registration number L65110GJ1993PLC020769). Consumer banking customers can continue to use all existing Citi products and/or services, branches, ATMs, internet banking and Citi Mobile® App as usual. Axis Bank is the provider of Citi branded consumer banking products in India temporarily and Citi India is providing certain services in respect of those products. The trademarks "Citi", "Citibank", "Citigroup", the Arc design and all similar trademarks and derivations thereof are used temporarily under license by Axis Bank from Citigroup Inc. and related group entities.

DECLARATION OF GOVERNMENTAL AUTHORITY APPROVAL:

To, Citibank, N.A., India

I, the undersigned, hereby declare that I have obtained any and all consents, licenses, approvals or authorizations ("Approval") of any governmental authority, bureau or agency (including, but not limited to Central Bank approval) of my country of domicile and/or citizenship that is required in connection with opening and maintaining Citibank India NRI Account (Rupee Checking Account / Deposit) and subsequent transactions therein with Citibank N.A., India ("Citibank").

I further acknowledge that I am interested in applying for this account and this letter can be taken as my intent to open the same. I have sought independent advice (including, but not limited to financial, taxation related matters) as may be necessary for making financial investments offshore.

I acknowledge and agree that Citibank and its affiliates shall not be liable for any loss or liability as a result of my non-compliance with any regulations, laws or legal process of my country of domicile and/or citizenship or any loss or liability arising from this Declaration being untrue or incorrect.

DATED the	day of		
Name		Signature	